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Defensible - Stand Alone

Defensible - Prep and Hold

Non-Defensible - Prep and Leave

Non-Defensible - Rescue Drive-By

Unknown

Structures Collected by IMT
Exists

Lost

Unknown

Status of Structures that Exist per IMT
RED - Needs Mopup

YELLOW - Patrol Status

GREEN - Finished Monitoring

No Repair Needed

Other - See Comments

Unknown

Status of Structures that were Lost per IMT
GREEN - Property Secure

RED - Needs Mopup

Other - See Comments

Unknown

Structures from Borough
Structure On Lot per Borough (not structure location)

Lost Structures per Borough



(1)

S
D
O
N
A
L
W
A
Y

46390

46430

46480

46530

46574

46626

(5843)

3

8

4662646686

46693

47150
47151

4718147184

A7

D1

(2)

CHISUMPROPERTY

(1466)

3

11

ECHISUMDR

S
M
U
R
A
L
W
A
Y

46393

46435

46460

46477

46484

46531

46534

46571

46580

46632

46710

(3)

(1)

(1)

(10)

(5)
2

2

1

1

1

10

S
A
N
N
E
D
R

91

46572

46607

46886

46926

46960

46977 47002

47013 47034

47047
47049 47060

47066 47082
47087

47112
47113

47122

47123

4715247163

15248

36
147169

47176 47199

D6

D9 D8 C9

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

45078 45081

(1)

PARK

HEATHER

JASONESTATES

(2872)

(2914)

B5

A3

35 4 26

EJASMARLN

EHANRATHRD

45668

54780

15234

15296

15327

15354

15367

15434
15474

(2872)

3

A6

5

7

6

S
PA
RK
S
HW

Y

4581945820

45900 45907

45937
45946

45979

45996

46048

55542

15328

15368 15402

R.&J.SUB
1 B5

EMCKINLEYAVE

S
PA
R
KS

H
W
Y

55614

(2)

CHANDALAR

(6377)

3
1

1

1

B10

B9

B2

B8

S
S
U
S
IT
N
A
D
R

EBIRCHCIR

E
M
C
K
IN
LE

Y
A
V
E

46756

46800

46842

46895

47161
473384737247410

15320

15323

15350

15357

15378

15410

15415

15434

15443

15466

15473

15480

15505

15507

15520

15521

15523

1555115560

15583

15617

15870

(4)
14

SYANCEYDR
47188

47211

C4 C5

C7

54505

15822

(1)

A2B1

B8

1

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

45721

45765

45797

45817

54791

15598

15790

(2)

(2)

(4)

(3)

(1)

TIMBERPARKNO1

(2070)

(1338)

3

1

14

2

10

10

S
P
A
R
K
A
P
K
Y

ELICHENDR

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

92
45845

45851

45877

45887

45921

45951

45981

46089

46269

46318

46360

46388

46420

46448

46606

55339

15636

15680 15712

15733

15768

15785

15800

15817

15835

15849

15858

15867 1593115969

NO2

4
B11

B5

15790

15819

1582215854158861592015952

B10

B9

B6

B1

B2

B7

D1

15901

15971

16047

16127

16193

16263
16269

15960

16040

16104

A1

EBIGTIMB
ERCIR

(3)

(1338)

15963

15968

15995

15999

16006

16033

16053

16062

16067

3 A3

D1

159841601616048

16082

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2
2 2

2
2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2

2
2 2 2 2

2
2

2
2

2
2

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I

I I I
I I I I I

I I I I I I I I
I I I

I
I I I I

I
I I

I
I

I
I

2 2

2

2

2

2

I
I

I I

I

I

!

()

â

áÇ
Ç

91

92

207

206

Page 1

Page
2

Page 3 Page 4

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

! áÇ Çâ()

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



16040

16104

A1

EBIGTIMB
ERCIR

16033

16053

16062

16067

2A3 A2

D1

16048

16082

1 B4

B2

4 B3 3
2

Sh
ee
p
C
re
ek

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2

I I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

Page 1

Page 2

Page 3 Page 4

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles
Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



(3)

(1)

FALCONSRIDGE

3

22

16

4718147184

47234

47298

4734947354

14820

14889

14904

47509

47518

47549

47574

47585

(3)

(3)

(4)

4

4

4

4

3

21 20

19

5

5

5

6

6

7

9

8

1

1

1

1817

14

13

13

12

11

10

10

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

47169
47176 47199

47216
47225

47235

47244

47272

47273

47287

47345
47358

47380

47396

47409

47467

47525

47557

47569

47571

47576

47590

47591

47638

47734

47750
47757

4779747804

47832

47888

47918

47929
47948

47961
47976

14959

14968

15022

(2)

(7)

SHEEPCREEK
ACRES

(2926)

(6602)

1

2

6 67
7

4
5

5

TRA

15

17

PARK

47595

47606

47617
47651

47664

47672

47698

47726

47730

47758

47773

47790
47818

47864
4791247960

47984

47989
48006

48017
48036

48045

2 D1

4

3C2

A393

92

48900

48944

48980

(4)

1

B4

D4

D5 C1

14

SYANCEYDR

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

47188
47211

47233472914734947431

47533

47546

47627

47665

56731

56917

D2

D3

A3

B1

A8

13

S
E
W
E
D
R

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

47717

47745

47773

48040

48063

48068

57055

57098
57215

57330

57363

A9

A2

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

90
57480

C1

57848

B4 16349

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

57537

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

58206

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

!Ý

90

205

204

Page 1 Page 2

Page 3

Page
4

Page 5 Page 6

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

!Ý

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



D1

B1

1A1

C1

1

B2

4

2

3

A1

2

2

222
2

2

2

2

2
2

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

2
2

2
2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2 2
2 2

2
2

2
2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2 2

2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2 2

2

2 2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

I

I
I

I
I

I

I

I
I I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I I I

I
I

I
I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I I

I
I

I
I

I I

I

I
I I

I
I

I

I
I

I I
I

I I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I

I

I

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

â

f

Page 1 Page 2

Page 3

Page 4

Page 5 Page 6

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

fâ

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



82

83

TRACTD

PRIVATE

SHUNT
ERDR

49412

49462

49636

63

65

49686

49756

49786 49787

88

TRACTA

PRIVATE

AREAFOR

48980

49048

49094

49136

48 47

50

51
52

55
5354

56

84

85

86

87

TRACTB

PRIVATE

AREAFOR

PRESERVE

49168

49246

49302

49352

49358

49388

49415

49431

49462

49465
49489

49491

49498

49515

49543

49549

49564

49589

49611 49774

Sheep
C
reek

S
lough

42

41

TRACTG

61

TRACTC

PRIVATE

AREAFOR

PRESERVE

17

21

20

19

18

22

23

24

25

26

27

31

30

29

28

49627

49840

49888

49932

50038

50064

50100

50140

50173
50174

50197
50206

50233
50238

(9082)
34

34

38

38

37

37

36

36

35

4032

33

50304 50305

50320
50340

50341

2

3

4

4
7

D1
C11

B1

TRF

89

10

11

13

1415

16

49350

49355
49375

49390

49395

49421

15270 15330 15380

15439

15450 15499

15553

15596

7

C12

C6

Shee

p
Cr
ee
k
Sl
ou
gh

Shee

p
Cr
ee
k
Sl
ou
gh

1

2

A1

A6 B3

Sheep
C
reek

Slough

3

A3

A5

D1

C17

A4

C16

Sh
ee
p
C
re
ek

Sl
ou
gh

Sh
ee
p
C
re
ek

Sl
ou
gh

C19

C18

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

89

DOT

B2EAUDUBONDR

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

59006

59386

Shee
pCr

eek

C9

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

88

59594

FEDERAL

A6

C14 C2

C15 C1

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

60332

6044760502

6052160574

C4

C3C13

C20

60589
6065260694

6072460762
15841

D1

DOT

59123

Sheep
C
reek

C10

D6

C7

59429

59431

16133

Shee
pC

reek

A5

EHIDDENHILLSRD

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

59737

D13C21

60131

60283

60401

MESSICK

D5

16079

ó
óó
ó
ó
óó
ó
óó
ó

óóó
ó
ó
óó

óóóóó
ó
óó
ó

óóóóóóóó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó
óó

óóóóó
óó
óó
óó
ó

óóó
ó
ó
óó
óó
ó

óó
ó
ó

óóóóóóóóóóóóó

óó
ó
ó
ó
óó
óó

óó
óóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

×

()
ÑÜ

!

â

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

89

88

K20

K21

V17

V16

V18

V15

Page 3 Page 4

Page 5

Page
6

Page 7
Page
8

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

!â
ÑÜÑØ()

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



D1

Sheep
C
reek

C10

D6 D5

59431

16133
16309

Shee
pC

reek

A5

A2

EHIDDENHILLSRD

59737

16330

A8

D13

D1

D21

60131

MESSICK

D5 D17D18

2

16079

Sh

ee
p
Cr
ee
k

D10D8D7 D9

16575

A1A3

EHIDDENHILLSRD

S
C
R
O
P
C
IR

16421 16489

16601

16655

CaswellLakes

A9

S
C
R
O
P
C
IR

D16

She
epCre

ek

E
C
AS
W
EL
L
LA
KE

S
RD

EHIDDENHILLSRD

E
CA
SW

EL
LL
AK
ES

RD

E
C
A
S
W
E
LL

LA
K
E
S
R
D
EHIDDENHILLSRD

Ca
sw
el
lC

re
ek

ó

óóó
ó

óóóóóó

óóó
ó
óó
óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó ó
ó
ó
ó
óóó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

óóó
ó
óó

óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó

óóó
óó

ó

22
2

2
2

I
I

I
I

I

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

22
2

22
22

2
2

2

2
2

2
2 2 2

2

2

2
2 2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

I
I

I
I

I

I
I

I
I

II

I

I

II
II

III

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I I I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I

II

I
I

2
2

2

2

2

2

22
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2
2

22
2

2

2
22

2
2

2
222

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
22

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2

2 2
2

I
I

I I

II
I

I

I

I

I I

I

I I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

IIIII

I

IIII

I

III

I
I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I
II

II
II

I
I

I

I

I
I

I

I I

I

I

2
2 2

2

2
2

2 2

222
22

2

2

2
2

2

2 2

2

22
22

2

2 2

2

2 2 2

I
I

I I I

I I I I

I

II
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I
I

III

I

I

II
I

I I

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

×
×

×

×

()

!

â

f

K22

K24

203

Page 3 Page 4

Page 5

Page 6

Page
7 Page 8

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

f
!â()

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



B2 48976

49156

5

8

49176

49432

49437

49466

49502

49526

49566

C10

D1

Sh
eep

Cr
eek

Slo
ug
h

She
ep
Cre

ekS
lou

gh

Sh
eep

Cr
eek

Slo
ug
h

2

3

B1

D1

SheepCreekSlough

48939

49044 49063

(4)

(8)

THEBLUFFSON
SUSITNAPHASEI

2

TRF

TRD

TRG

TRE

S
R
E
S
O
LU

T
E
D
R

EOUTDRIVEAVE

EOUT-BACKCIR

49113

49145

49167

49473

49505

49598

49619

49651

14689

14721

14722

49481

C11

S
R
E
S
O
LU

T
E
D
R

49555

49630 49701

49711

49771

49990

Sh
ee
p
C
re
ek

Sl
ou
gh

Sh
ee
p
C
re
ek

Sl
ou
gh

5

4

C19

C10

C9

C11

C12

1

B16

A2

B15

B14

B13

B12

B11

61138

61182

61248

61320

61398

B9

C15

C14

B10

A3

C16

61478

61552

61620

61698

61772

61848

B17

C13

C10

C9

C11

C12

SRESOLUTEDR

50491

61932

62010

62076

62150

B8

B7

62440

C4C20

C7

C8

C5

C6

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

87

6072460762

60827

60832

60906

60921
60974

60999
61050

15824

15841

B2

B1

B3

B4

B6

B5

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

61073

61173

61267

61331

61411

61487

C3

B7

B8

C2

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

61561

61633

61709

61785

61861

C4

B16

C7

C8

C5

C6

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

86

61933

62007

62083

62155

62235

2

B3

B18

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

62395

62592

62637

62653

62658 62691

MESSICK

(4735)

D15

D2

D9

D6

16078

16079

CaswellCreek

D1

A1

B15

B13

óóóó
óó

óó
óó

óó

óó
óó
ó

óóó

óóóóóó

óó
óóóóóó

óóó
óóó

ó
óó

óóó
óó
óó
óó
ó
ó

óóóóóóó
óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóóóóóóó
óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó

óó
óó
ó
ó

ó

óó

óóó
ó

óóó

óóó
ó
ó
óó
óó
ó

óó

óóó
ó ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó óóóóóó

óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó ó

ó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óóóóó

2
22

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

I
II

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

×

×

â

!!

a

ÑÜ

a

a

!U !U

â
ÑC

86

87

K5.5

K 9

K 10

K 11

K 12

K 13

K 14

K 16

K15

K17

V14

V13

V12

V11

V 7

V 8

V 6

V 9

V10

201

Page 5 Page 6

Page 7

Page
8

Page 9 Page 10

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

!
aâ
!U

ÑÜâ

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



MESSICK

(4735)

D15

D2 D4

D12

D9

D6

D3

D10

2

16078

16079

16110

16120

A1

CaswellCreek

D1

A1B13

S
C
R
O
P
C
IR

16210

B2

B1

S
C
R
O
P
C
IR

47841

48029

C3

S
C
R
O
P
C
IR

48245

C1

A1

C2

C4

A1

ó

ó óóóóóó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óóó

óóó
óóó

óóóó
ó
ó
ó

óóó
ó
óóóó
óó

ó

óóóóó
ó
óó
ó

óóóóó
ó
ó ó
ó
óó
ó óóó

ó
ó
ó
ó

óóó

óóóóóóóó ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóó

óóó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óó

2
2

2
2

2
2

2

2
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

!

K5.5

K 18

K17

K19
K23

201

202

Page 5 Page 6

Page 7

Page 8

Page 9 Page 10

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

!

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



B2

(6961)
4

5

6

54886

14801

C
as
we
ll
C
re
ek

3
B3

B4

Susitna
R
iver

4 A3

B5

Su
sit
na

Ri
ve
r

(5)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(6)PHASE2

(6777)

(6961)

1

1

3

4

4

4

9

7 5

6

10

8

8

2

11

TRC

EFISHONDR

54698

54745

14778

14811

14816

14856

14875

14895

14925

14951

14974

14979

14986

15005

15024

15110

15115

54875

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

64840

14835 14877 149391497115007

B6

C12

C13

C5

C7

B1

CaswellCre
ek

2 1A2

B3

C10

A1
B6

64164

C7

D3

D4 C9

D7 C1

A1

C8

D2

C10

TRD

S
PA
RK
S
HW

Y

84

64223

64301

64397

64466

64497

64919

2

62726 62797

LINE

(5153)

1

C2

C4

S
P
A
R
K
S
H
W
Y

62826 62835

62896

62972

63069

63070

4 B11

85

63212

63260

63385

63615

B4

B8

B9

S
PA
RK
S
HW

Y
63718

63749

63835

63942

64015

C5

C3

B14

C
as
w
el
lC

re
ek

62881

3
A3

Kashw
itn
aR

ive
r

Kashw
itna

Riv
er

A4B10

D1

C6

C4

KashwitnaRiver

A1

óó

óóóóóó

óó

ó

ó

ó

ó
ó

óóó
óóóóóó

óó
óóóóóó

ó óó

óóóóó

óóó
óóóó

óóóó
óó
ó
ó
ó
óó

óóó
ó ó

ó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óóóó
ó
ó

óóóóóóóóóóó
óóóó

óó
ó
ó

óó

ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó
óó

ó

óóó
óó
ó
ó
óó
ó
óó
óóó

ó
óó
ó
óó
óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó

óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó

óóó
óó
ó
óó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó

óó
óóó

ó
ó
óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
óó

óó
ó

óóóóóó

óó

óóó

ó

óó
ó
óó
óó

óóó
óó

óóóóóó óó

óó ó

óó
óó
óó

óó
ó
óó
ó
óó
ó

óóóó
óóóóóóóóó

óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

2
2

2

2

III

I

I

2
I

2
2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2

2
2

2

2

22
2

2 2

2

2

2
2

I
I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2222
2

2
22

2

2 2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

222
2

2
2

2

22

2

2
2

2
2 2

2 2

2

2
2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

I
I

I

I
I

I
I

I

II

I

I
I

I

I
II

IIIIIIII

I
I

I I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I
III

III
II

II

I
I

I

I
I

I I

I
I

I
I

I

I I

I
I

I

I

I

I I

I

I

2
2

2
2

2
2

I
I

I
I

I
I

()

! Ï

é

84

85

K 1

K 2

K 6

K 8

K3

K4

K5

K7

V 5

V 4

V 3

V 2

V 1

200

199

Page 7 Page 8

Page 9
Page
10

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles

!Ï

é()

Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738



62881

Kash
wit
na

Ri
ve
r

Kash
wit
na
Riv

er

23
A3

Kashw
itn
aR

ive
r

Kashw
itna

Riv
er

A4

K
ash

w
itna

R
iver

D1

KashwitnaRiver

A1

K
as
hw
itn
a
R
iv
er

KashwitnaRiver

1A1
B3

C1

K
as
hw
itn

aR
ive
r

K
ashw

itna
R
iver

KashwitnaRiver

4

B2

KashwitnaRiver

Kashw
itna

R
iver

KashwitnaRiver

3 2

A1

óó

óóóóóóóó óóóó

ó

óóó
ó
ó

óóóóóóó

óóóóó
óóóóóóó

óó
ó
ó
ó
óó
óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

A
A

Page 7 Page 8

Page 9

Page 10

¯ 0 0.10.05 Miles
Structure Mapbook
8/30/2019
Approx. Acres 3,316

McKinley Fire
AK-MSS-901738


